
2004 Cross Country Region #36 Girls Race
Saturday, October 30, 2004 at Kimball High School

Submitted by Clyde Ewell - Kimball Girls CC Coach

Unadjusted Team Scores:
1  Southfield Christian 2 3 4 5 6 8 9............20
2  Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 1 7 10 15 19 26 ............52
3  Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 11 12 13 14 16 20 21............66
4  Royal Oak Shrine 17 22 24 25 27 30 31...........115

 NS  Center Line St. Clement 18 28 ......... NTS
 NS  Marine City Cardinal Mooney 23 ......... NTS
 NS  Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett29 ......... NTS

Adjusted Team Scores:
1  Southfield Christian 2 3 4 5 6 8 9............20
2  Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 1 7 10 15 18 24 ............51
3  Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 11 12 13 14 16 19 20............66
4  Royal Oak Shrine 17 21 22 23 25 26 27...........108

Runners List
1 1 Katie Rolf 10 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 19:57.4
2 2 Valerie Allen 11 Southfield Christian 20:48.1
3 3 Megan Carter 10 Southfield Christian 21:02.2
4 4 Megan Coats 12 Southfield Christian 21:25.0
5 5 Tara Hutchins 11 Southfield Christian 21:44.1
6 6 Mindy Brown 12 Southfield Christian 22:09.9
7 7 Lindsay Looker 12 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 22:26.4
8 8 Stephanie Kraftson 11 Southfield Christian 22:29.7
9 9 Libby Allen 09 Southfield Christian 23:04.4

10 10 Kelsey Smith 10 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 23:36.4
11 11 Stephanie Clapham 10 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 24:03.4
12 12 Kimberly Priestap 12 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 24:42.6
13 13 Jenna Kuntzman 12 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 24:45.5
14 14 Marti Showalter 10 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 25:17.3
15 15 Katrina Weirauch 12 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 25:29.8
16 16 Sarah Bannatz 09 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 25:41.2
17 17 Jazlyn Wicks 10 Royal Oak Shrine 25:49.3
18 Samantha O'Mara 09 Center Line St. Clement 25:58.2
19 18 Michelle Rink 09 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 26:20.9
20 19 Maggie Majewski 12 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 26:26.3
21 20 Caitlin May 10 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 26:37.5
22 21 Stacey Waldrup 12 Royal Oak Shrine 26:53.2
23 Donna Bourgois 12 Marine City Cardinal Mooney 27:07.0
24 22 Beth Niffeler 12 Royal Oak Shrine 28:30.3
25 23 Jenn Weber 10 Royal Oak Shrine 28:51.6
26 24 Amanda Peitsch 12 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 28:56.5
27 25 Sara Libbey 10 Royal Oak Shrine 29:20.8
28 Caitlin Demsky 11 Center Line St. Clement 30:25.0
29 Elorie Eggleston 12 Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett32:42.4
30 26 Caitlin M. Cavanaugh 12 Royal Oak Shrine 33:18.7
31 27 Colleen Hoffmaster 11 Royal Oak Shrine 38:35.1
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Team Qualifiers
1  Southfield Christian  20  Coach Matt Yacoub

2 Valerie Allen 11 20:48.1
3 Megan Carter 10 21:02.2
4 Megan Coats 12 21:25.0
5 Tara Hutchins 11 21:44.1
6 Mindy Brown 12 22:09.9
8 Stephanie Kraftson 11 22:29.7
9 Libby Allen 09 23:04.4

2  Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest  51  Coach Karl Weber
1 Katie Rolf 10 19:57.4
7 Lindsay Looker 12 22:26.4

10 Kelsey Smith 10 23:36.4
15 Katrina Weirauch 12 25:29.8
19 Michelle Rink 09 26:20.9
26 Amanda Peitsch 12 28:56.5

3  Auburn Hills Oakland Christian  66  Coach Bryan Crump
11 Stephanie Clapham 10 24:03.4
12 Kimberly Priestap 12 24:42.6
13 Jenna Kuntzman 12 24:45.5
14 Marti Showalter 10 25:17.3
16 Sarah Bannatz 09 25:41.2
20 Maggie Majewski 12 26:26.3
21 Caitlin May 10 26:37.5

Individual Qualifiers
NONE
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2004 Cross Country Region #36 Boys Race
Saturday, October 30, 2004 at Kimball High School

Submitted by Clyde Ewell - Kimball Girls CC Coach

Unadjusted Team Scores:
1  Southfield Christian 1 2 6 7 8 18 27............24
2  Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 3 4 9 10 17 19 22............43
3  Royal Oak Shrine 5 16 24 26 29 40 41...........100
4  Detroit Loyola 13 14 28 32 39 ...........126
5  Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 11 15 30 33 42 43 44...........131

 NS  Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett12 20 36 45 ......... NTS
 NS  Center Line St. Clement 21 23 25 ......... NTS
 NS  Detroit St. Martin dePorres 31 38 47 ......... NTS
 NS  Detroit City 34 35 37 46 ......... NTS

Adjusted Team Scores:
1  Southfield Christian 1 2 6 7 8 17 22............24
2  Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 3 4 9 10 16 18 19............42
3  Royal Oak Shrine 5 15 20 21 24 29 30............85
4  Detroit Loyola 12 13 23 26 28 ...........102
5  Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 11 14 25 27 31 32 33...........108

Runners List
1 1 Trevor Calero 10 Southfield Christian 17:28.2
2 2 Doug Goodman 12 Southfield Christian 17:48.2
3 3 Justin Vore 12 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 18:06.3
4 4 Jordan Bauss 09 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 18:24.5
5 5 Alex Harris 10 Royal Oak Shrine 18:36.5
6 6 Jordan Dwelley 12 Southfield Christian 18:53.8
7 7 Bruce Culver 12 Southfield Christian 19:01.6
8 8 Tim Hoffman 12 Southfield Christian 19:12.9
9 9 Ryan VanDorp 12 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 19:28.1

10 10 Zach Porter 12 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 19:42.0
11 11 Caleb Myers 10 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 19:46.2
12 James McGuiness 12 Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett19:47.4
13 12 Erice Rainer 12 Detroit Loyola 20:13.8
14 13 Johnas Bouier 12 Detroit Loyola 20:20.3
15 14 John Treumuth 12 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 20:21.3
16 15 Charlie Reddie 11 Royal Oak Shrine 20:26.8
17 16 Andrew Volz 12 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 20:30.6
18 17 Alan Bussey 10 Southfield Christian 20:42.8
19 18 John Baker 12 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 20:49.1
20 Sanjay Rama 10 Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett20:52.8
21 Alex Karnick 12 Center Line St. Clement 20:57.7
22 19 Mike Showalter 12 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 21:07.3
23 Barry Toth 10 Center Line St. Clement 21:26.2
24 20 Michael Theodore 12 Royal Oak Shrine 21:31.4
25 Chris Hauler 10 Center Line St. Clement 21:38.7
26 21 Phil Baumhardt 10 Royal Oak Shrine 21:40.2
27 22 Jacob Allen 10 Southfield Christian 21:57.4
28 23 Gregory Holloway 10 Detroit Loyola 22:09.3
29 24 John Carlin 10 Royal Oak Shrine 22:09.7
30 25 Kevin Ellis 11 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 22:35.1
31 Laurente Sharver 12 Detroit St. Martin dePorres 23:03.6
32 26 Marcus Norwood 09 Detroit Loyola 23:04.2
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33 27 Trevor Collins 12 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 23:15.6
34 Shawntez Patterson 09 Detroit City 23:56.6
35 Isaiah Dudley 10 Detroit City 23:58.9
36 Eric Gutermuth 10 Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett25:06.6
37 William Whitney 11 Detroit City 25:10.4
38 Rasael Hawkins 11 Detroit St. Martin dePorres 25:15.4
39 28 Charlie Harrison 09 Detroit Loyola 25:18.3
40 29 Mike Nagy 09 Royal Oak Shrine 25:23.1
41 30 Rob Libbey 12 Royal Oak Shrine 25:48.2
42 31 Everett Kaniarz 11 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 25:56.1
43 32 Michael Edwards 09 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 25:57.0
44 33 Timothy Schiller 09 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 26:00.9
45 Christian Starling 11 Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett27:25.9
46 Vincent Legette 11 Detroit City 28:13.0
47 Matthew Esters 09 Detroit St. Martin dePorres 28:23.3

Team Qualifiers
1  Southfield Christian  24  Coach Matt Yacoub

1 Trevor Calero 10 17:28.2
2 Doug Goodman 12 17:48.2
6 Jordan Dwelley 12 18:53.8
7 Bruce Culver 12 19:01.6
8 Tim Hoffman 12 19:12.9

18 Alan Bussey 10 20:42.8
27 Jacob Allen 10 21:57.4

2  Auburn Hills Oakland Christian  42  Coach Bryan Crump
3 Justin Vore 12 18:06.3
4 Jordan Bauss 09 18:24.5
9 Ryan VanDorp 12 19:28.1

10 Zach Porter 12 19:42.0
17 Andrew Volz 12 20:30.6
19 John Baker 12 20:49.1
22 Mike Showalter 12 21:07.3

3  Royal Oak Shrine  85  Coach Wright Wilson
5 Alex Harris 10 18:36.5

16 Charlie Reddie 11 20:26.8
24 Michael Theodore 12 21:31.4
26 Phil Baumhardt 10 21:40.2
29 John Carlin 10 22:09.7
40 Mike Nagy 09 25:23.1
41 Rob Libbey 12 25:48.2

Individual Qualifiers
    #    Pl      Last                First         Gr     School                                                               Time          Coach

1 11 Myers Caleb 10 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 19:46.2 Karl Weber
2 12 McGuiness James 12 Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett 19:47.4 Ben Lampe
3 13 Rainer Erice 12 Detroit Loyola 20:13.8 Jim O'Reilly
4 14 Bouier Johnas 12 Detroit Loyola 20:20.3 Jim O'Reilly
5 15 Treumuth John 12 Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest 20:21.3 Karl Weber
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